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19 November 2012

Dear Sir,

Tel +44 {0} 20 7654 1626
Fax +44 (0} 20 7311 3311

DX 157460 Canary Whari 5
raul. franceschini@kpmg.co uk

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies

Act 2006

We wnte to you in your capacity as company secretary of This Is Global Limted (previously
known as Global Radio UK Ltd ) and the compames listed in the Appencax to this statement

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confirm that there are no
circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auditors of Thus Is Global Limited
(previously known as Global Radio UK Ltd.) and each of the companies listed m the Appendix
that we consider should be brought to the attention of the respective compames’ members or

creditors.

Yours faithfully
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Appendix
Company Name

This Is Global Limited
Beat FM Lid.

Capital Gold Manchester Linnted

Capital Radio Investments Limited
Capital Radio Restaurants Group

Capital Radio Restaurants Limited

Capatal Radio Trostee Ltd

Cardiff Broadcasting Company Limited
Castleform Ltd

Chill Radio Lirmted

Chiltern Radio Limited

Classic FM Lid.

Digital News Network Lid.

DQ Radio Services Lumited

Essex Radio Limited

First Oxfordshire Radio Company Limted
Galaxy Radio Birrmingham Limited
Galaxy Radio Manchester Limited

Galaxy Radio North East Laruted
Galaxy-Radie-Scatland-Lamited

19 November 2012

Company registered number

6251684
2661902
4364461
988448

1650740
1311073
3632977
1369605
4023527
3793939
1472241
2622707
4130784
4130784
670633

2247588
3652313
2348034
3139918
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Galaxy Radio Yorkshure Lumited
Geap Media (Am) Limited

Geap Media (CRUD) Lamuted
Geap Media (FPRL) Ltd.

Geap Media Digital Lairmited

Geap Media Management Limuted
Gemim Radio Limited

Global Radio Acqusitions Lirmated
Globa! Radio Acqursitions Lid
Global Radio Hampshire Limited
Global Radio Holdings Limated
Global Radio London Lamited

L= A 3o

3052392
3074908
4406408
3546500
3588779
2318655
2864089
6417314
6417314
1586580
4077052
2826601
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Global Radio Ltd. 923454

Global Radio Midlands Limited 2828239
Globai Radio Publishing Limited 3546507
Global Radio Services Ltd 3296557
GWR (Local Area) Ltd. 3427545
GWR (West) Limited 1458936
GWR East Holdings Ltd 3960678
GWR Group Ltd. 715143

GWR International Limited 2915500
Harlow Frm Limited 2757939
Hit 40 UK Limited 4466658
Hopstar Lamited 4341970
Independent Radio News Limmted 1112963
Lantern Radio Limted 2702198
LBC Radcio Limited 3143623
Leicester Sound Limited 1433194
Marcher Radio Group Lamuted 1606318
Mid Anglia Radho Limited 1391895
MXR Holdings Limited 4052195
MXR Limited 4051541
Orchard FM Limuted 3224505
Plymouth Sound Lirmuted 2595043
Prock Licence (NTLRSL) Limited 3823436
Radio Broadland Limited 1620771
Radio Invicta Lirmted 1475448
Radio Mercury Limited 1717321
Radio South Limited 1955992
Radio Trent Limuted 728182

Soul Media Limuted 2421343
South Hams Radio Lirmted 3300698
Southern Radio Limited 1602035
Storm (GWR) Limited 3967783
Suffolk Group Radio Limited 1582637
Tamside Ltd 3652320
Thames Valley Broadcasting Linuted 1208165

Thamesquote Ltd 2360672
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The Dugital Radio Group (Investments) Limsted
The Digital Radio Group Limited

Two Counties Radio Limmted
Welovelocal.com Limated

Wiltshire Radio Limted

XFM Limited

XFM Manchester Limited

4280706
4027646
1388851
5975739
1568150
2672315
5337066
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