



Tel +44 (0) 20 7694 1526 Fax +44 (0) 20 7311 3311 DX 157460 Canary Wharf 5 raul.franceschini@kpmg.co uk

KPMG LLP Audit Corporates 15 Canada Square Canary Wharf London E14 5GL United Kingdom

Clive Potterell
Companies' Secretary
This Is Global Limited (Previously known as
Global Radio UK Ltd.)
30 Leicester Square,
London,
WC2H 7LA

19 November 2012

Dear Sir,

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006

We write to you in your capacity as company secretary of This Is Global Limited (previously known as Global Radio UK Ltd.) and the companies listed in the Appendix to this statement

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confirm that there are no circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auditors of This Is Global Limited (previously known as Global Radio UK Ltd.) and each of the companies listed in the Appendix that we consider should be brought to the attention of the respective companies' members or creditors.

Yours faithfully

KIMG LLP.

KPMG LLP

THURSDAY

AMPRO47

A36 13/

13/12/2012 #19 COMPANIES HOUSE



Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006 19 November 2012

Appendix

Company Name	Company registered number
This Is Global Lumited	6251684
Beat FM Ltd.	2661902
Capital Gold Manchester Limited	4364461
Capital Radio Investments Limited	988448
Capital Radio Restaurants Group	1650740
Capital Radio Restaurants Limited	1311073
Capital Radio Trustee Ltd	3632977
Cardiff Broadcasting Company Limited	1369605
Castleform Ltd	4023527
Chill Radio Limited	3793939
Chiltern Radio Limited	1472241
Classic FM Ltd.	2622707
Digital News Network Ltd.	4130784
DQ Radio Services Limited	4130784
Essex Radio Limited	670633
First Oxfordshire Radio Company Limited	2247588
Galaxy Radio Birmingham Limited	3652313
Galaxy Radio Manchester Limited	2848034
Galaxy Radio North East Limited	3139918
Galaxy Radio Scotland Lamited	-SC168821
Galaxy Radio Yorkshire Limited	3052392
Gcap Media (Am) Limited	3074908
Gcap Media (CRUD) Limited	4406408
Gcap Media (FPRL) Ltd.	3546500
Gcap Media Digital Limited	3588779
Gcap Media Management Limited	2318655
Gemini Radio Limited	2864089
Global Radio Acquisitions Limited	6417314
Global Radio Acquisitions Ltd	6417314
Global Radio Hampshire Limited	1586580
Global Radio Holdings Limited	4077052
Global Radio London Limited	2826601





KPMG LLP
Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006
19 November 2012

Global Radio Ltd.	923454
Global Radio Midlands Limited	2828239
Global Radio Publishing Limited	3546507
Global Radio Services Ltd	3296557
GWR (Local Area) Ltd.	3427545
GWR (West) Limited	1458936
GWR East Holdings Ltd	3960678
GWR Group Ltd.	715143
GWR International Limited	2915500
Harlow Fm Limited	2757939
Hit 40 UK Limited	4466658
Hopstar Limited	4341970
Independent Radio News Limited	1112963
Lantern Radio Limited	2702198
LBC Radio Limited	3143623
Leicester Sound Limited	1433194
Marcher Radio Group Limited	1606318
Mid Anglia Radio Limited	1391895
MXR Holdings Limited	4052195
MXR Limited	4051541
Orchard FM Limited	3224505
Plymouth Sound Limited	2595043
Prock Licence (NTLRSL) Limited	3823436
Radio Broadland Limited	1620771
Radio Invicta Limited	1475448
Radio Mercury Limited	1717321
Radio South Limited	1955992
Radio Trent Limited	728182
Soul Media Limited	2421343
South Hams Radio Limited	3300698
Southern Radio Limited	1602035
Storm (GWR) Limited	3967783
Suffolk Group Radio Limited	1582637
Tainside Ltd	3652320
Thames Valley Broadcasting Limited	1208165
Thamesquote Ltd	2360672





Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006
19 November 2012

The Digital Radio Group (Investments) Limited	4280706
The Digital Radio Group Limited	4027646
Two Counties Radio Limited	1388851
Welovelocal.com Limited	5975759
Wiltshire Radio Limited	1568150
XFM Limited	2672315
XFM Manchester Limited	5337066